

January 17, 2025

The Secretary

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy

Towers,

Dalal Street

Mumbai-400 001

Code No. 522275

Dear Sir/Madam,

The Manager

Listing Department

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd

Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla

Complex, Bandra (East)

Mumbai-400 051

Symbol: GVT&D

GE Vernova T&D India Limited

(Formerly known as GE T&D India Limited)

L31102DL1957PLC193993

Corporate Office: T-5 & T-6, Plot 1-14, Axis House,

Jaypee Wishtown, Sector-128, Noida-201304, Uttar Pradesh

T+91 120 5021500

F +91 120 5021501

Email id: secretarial.compliance@ge.com

Website:

https://www.gevernova.com/regions/asia/in/gevernova-

td-india

Sub: Confirmation Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018

Pursuant to provision of Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018, we enclose herewith the Confirmation Certificate (in respect of equity share of the Company) received from CB Management Services (P) Limited ('RTA' of the Company) for the quarter ended December 31, 2024.

For GE Vernova T&D India Limited

(Formerly known as GE T&D India Limited)

Nimai Verma

Interim Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Membership No. A-40367

Contact No.: +91-120-5021500

Encl: A/a



C B MANAGEMENT SERVICES (P) LIMITED

Rasoi Court, 5th Floor, 20 R N Mukherjee Road, Kolkata - 700001.

Telephone: 033-4011-6700/6906/6200

E'mail: rta@cbmsl.com, WEBSITE: www.cbmsl.com

CIN: U74140MH1994PTC0429689

GET&D-74(5) 7th January, 2025

GE T&D India Limited

A-18, First Floor, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-II,

New Delhi-110020

Madam,

<u>Sub: Confirmation Certificate in the matter of Regulation 74(5) of Securities and Exchange Board of India</u> (Depositories and Participants) Regulation, 2018

In reference to the above-captioned regulation, we here by confirm that the securities received from the depository participants for dematerialization during the quarter ended 31st December, 2024 were confirmed(accepted/rejected) to the depositories by us and that securities comprised in the said certificates have been listed on the stock exchanges where the earlier issued securities are listed.

We hereby also confirm that the security certificates received for dematerialization have been Mutilated and cancelled after due verification by the depository participant and the name of the depositories have been substituted in register of members as the registered owner within stipulated period of time.

We request you to kindly take note of the above in your records.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

C B MANAGEMENT SERVICES (P) LTD.

REGISTRARS